v5.3
SX-A Family FPGAs
Leading-Edge Performance
• 250 MHz System Performance
• 350 MHz Internal Performance
Specifications
• 12,000 to 108,000 Available System Gates
• Up to 360 User-Programmable I/O Pins

© 2007 Actel Corporation See the Actel website for the latest version of the datasheet.
SX-A Family FPGAs
Ordering Information
Device Resources
Notes:
1. For more information about the CQFP package options, refer to the HiRel SX-A datasheet.
2. All –3 speed grades have been discontinued.
Package Lead Count
A54SX16A PQ 2082
Part Number
        A54SX08A = 12,000 System Gates
        A54SX16A = 24,000 System Gates
        A54SX32A = 48,000 System Gates
        A54SX72A = 108,000 System Gates
Speed Grade
Blank = Standard Speed
     –1 = Approximately 15% Faster than Standard
     –2 = Approximately 25% Faster than Standard